

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY NORTHGROVE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS SECTION 2 & SECTION 3 FERREIRO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 19WA106 BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 18, 2020										BID TABULATION		PAGE 1 OF 1 18-Jun-20					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID																	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
2	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	40	HRS	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
3	Traffic Director's Signs	23	UNIT	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$65.00	\$1,465.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0"-2"	10,580	SY	\$3.50	\$37,030.00	\$3.00	\$31,740.00	\$3.25	\$34,365.00	\$4.00	\$42,320.00	\$3.50	\$37,030.00	\$3.25	\$34,365.00	\$3.54	\$37,455.20
5	Pavement Removal, 5" Thick (if and where directed)	135	SY	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$3.00	\$405.00	\$4.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
6	Excavate 4", Replace with 4" Dense Graded Aggregate (if and where directed)	18	SY	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$28.08	\$505.08
7	Track Coat	530	Gal	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$0.01	\$5.30	\$0.01	\$5.30	\$0.01	\$5.30	\$2.00	\$1,060.00	\$0.01	\$5.30	\$0.01	\$5.30
8	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,250	TON	\$80.00	\$100,000.00	\$77.00	\$96,250.00	\$75.50	\$94,375.00	\$74.99	\$93,737.50	\$78.00	\$97,500.00	\$78.00	\$97,500.00	\$80.35	\$100,437.50
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Intermediate Course, 0.4" Thick	50	TON	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$77.00	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.35	\$4,017.50
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Base Course, 5" Thick	40	TON	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
11	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A Using Existing Casting	5	UNIT	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$825.00	\$4,125.00
12	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B Using New Casting	7	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
13	New Curb Piece, "N-e-c-o"	3	UNIT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
14	Reel Existing Casting (Sanitary Manhole)	1	UNIT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
15	Paved Driveway Aprons	75	SY	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
16	Shaped Driveway Curb	245	LF	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,250.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$45.00	\$11,025.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
17	Grantee Block Curb	70	LF	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$42.50	\$2,975.00
18	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4" Width Yellow	6,600	LF	\$0.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.35	\$2,310.00	\$0.35	\$2,310.00	\$0.50	\$3,300.00	\$0.36	\$2,508.00	\$0.36	\$2,508.00	\$0.52	\$3,432.00
19	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 6" Width White	6,600	LF	\$0.80	\$5,280.00	\$0.45	\$2,970.00	\$0.45	\$2,970.00	\$0.74	\$4,884.00	\$0.47	\$3,102.00	\$0.57	\$3,762.00	\$1.00	\$6,600.00
20	Concrete Handicapped Ramp	6	SY	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$165.00	\$990.00
21	Detachable Warning Surface	6	SF	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$42.00	\$172.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	400	Dollar	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	300	Dollar	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
Total Amount of Base Bid (Items 1-23)					\$183,376.00		\$181,980.53		\$188,845.53		\$186,401.87		\$195,560.00		\$205,850.30		\$211,222.08
ALTERNATE BID																	
24	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	40	HRS	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$73.00	\$2,920.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$19.00	\$760.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
25	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 0"-2"	6,669	SY	\$3.50	\$23,341.50	\$3.00	\$20,047.00	\$3.25	\$21,524.25	\$4.00	\$26,676.00	\$3.50	\$23,492.55	\$3.25	\$21,524.25	\$3.54	\$25,069.80
26	Pavement Removal, 5" Thick (if and where directed)	1,090	SY	\$10.00	\$10,900.00	\$8.75	\$9,567.50	\$8.75	\$9,567.50	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$10.00	\$10,900.00	\$17.40	\$18,720.00
27	Excavate 4", Replace with 4" Dense Graded Aggregate (if and where directed)	425	SY	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$15.00	\$6,375.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$42,500.00	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$62.00	\$26,180.00
28	Track Coat	25	Gal	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$4.25	\$10.62
29	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Surface Course, 3" Thick	1,000	TON	\$95.00	\$95,000.00	\$90.80	\$90,800.00	\$77.75	\$77,750.00	\$112.40	\$112,400.00	\$80.00	\$80,000.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$80.35	\$80,350.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Intermediate Course, 0.4" Thick	50	TON	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$90.80	\$4,540.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.35	\$4,035.00
31	Hot Mix Asphalt 9 5/8" Base Course, 5" Thick (if and where directed)	315	TON	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$78.00	\$24,570.00	\$73.00	\$22,995.00	\$0.01	\$3.15	\$93.00	\$28,260.00	\$80.00	\$25,200.00	\$85.00	\$26,775.00
32	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A with Existing Casting	1	UNIT	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
33	Grantee Block Curb	20	LF	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.50	\$850.00
34	Reel Sanitary Manhole, Using Existing Casting	7	UNIT	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,725.00
35	New Curb Piece, "N-e-c-o"	5	UNIT	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,562.50	\$1,600.00	\$1,860.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,925.00
36	Reconstruct Inlet, Type A with New Casting	2	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
37	Paved Driveway Aprons (if and where directed)	25	SY	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4" Width Yellow	5,268	LF	\$0.80	\$4,214.40	\$0.35	\$1,843.80	\$0.35	\$1,843.80	\$0.50	\$2,632.50	\$0.38	\$2,001.84	\$0.36	\$2,001.84	\$0.52	\$2,736.36
39	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 6" Width White	5,268	LF	\$0.80	\$4,214.40	\$0.45	\$2,371.60	\$0.45	\$2,371.60	\$0.74	\$3,898.32	\$0.47	\$2,475.96	\$0.57	\$3,001.76	\$0.77	\$4,256.96
40	Asphalt Price Adjustment	500	Dollar	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
41	Fuel Price Adjustment	300	Dollar	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
Total Amount of Alternate Bid (Items 24-41)					\$156,034.90		\$158,953.15		\$153,385.40		\$162,777.59		\$173,950.35		\$170,730.00		\$184,313.73
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1-23 AND 24-41					\$338,410.90		\$340,933.68		\$344,220.93		\$349,173.46		\$360,585.35		\$376,880.30		\$395,535.81